NIRMA UNIVERSITY
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC ACTIVITY CALENDAR YEAR: 2024-25

Int. B Tech CSE (MBA) Semester — II

Semester commencement
Teaching Phase — |
* Registration (RS/RRC/RRP)
¢ Academic / Attendance Review-I
* Registration (RRS)
Sessional Examination
Teaching Phase — I1
¢ Academic / Attendance Review-I]
LPW Examination (Teaching Conti..)
Final Attendance Review
Semester End

Semester End Examination (SEE)

Holiday

¢ Makar Sankranti

® Republic Day

¢  Maha Shivratri

¢ Holi 2" Day - Dhuleti

¢ Eid ul Fitr (Ramzan Eid)

e Ram Navmi

® Mahavir Janma Kalyanak
(Mahavir Jayanti)

¢ Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

Total Teaching = 75 Days

NO/NU/IIT/UG-PG/AC/EVEN/
Date : 20/12/2024

Copy to: Director / Exe. Registrar/Dy. Re

Section/ Faculty/ Students

Term: Even -2024-25

30-12-2024

30-12-2024 to 04-03-2025
30-12-2024 to 07-01-2025
17-02-2025 to 19-02-2025
23-02-2025 to 04-03-2025
05-03-2025 to 07-03-2025
10-03-2025 to 24-04-2025
17-03-2025 to 19-03-2025
16-04-2025 to 24-04-2025
24-04-2024

24-04-2025

28-04-2025 onwards

Date

14-01-2025
26-01-2025
26-02-2025
14-03-2025
31-03-2025
06-04-2025
10-04-2025 .

14-04-2025

R

Director & Dean FoTFE

gistrar (Exam) /Dy. Registrar / STS/ Accounts/Transport/ 111



